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“Congress seeks. . . .to guard the election of members of Congress against any possible unfairness
by compelling, under its pains and penalties, everyone concerned in holding the election to a

strict and scrupulous observance of every duty devolved upon him while so engaged. . . .
The evil intent consists in disobedience to the law.” —In re Coy, 127 U.S. 731 (1888)

2.8 1. Were the voter rolls accurate, as required by the National Voter Registration Act of 1993?

California’s 2024 General Election Validity Scorecard

Registrations with material errors and omissions as per the Civil Rights Acts of 1964
Illegal duplicate registrations

Registrant with multiple votes in same election
Voted prior to "New Registration" date
Questionable inactive status

Voted while inactive

Backdated registrations

Registered on January 1st

Invalid or illogical registration date

Illegal or invalid registration changes

Age discrepant registrants

Registrants with questionable address

ID with no identity (4230 Vote Records)
TOTAL REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS:

Number of Instances*
114,139
140,471

3,074,762
21,675
87,518

3,817,658

147,929
1,610,766
234,433
12,336
274,727
3,160
9,539,574

2. Were the votes counted from eligible voters, as required by the US Constitution?

b8 3. Was the number of votes counted equal to the number of voters who voted?
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Registrations with material errors and omissions whose votes were counted
Illegal duplicate registrations
Registrant with multiple votes in '22 GE
Voted prior to "New Registration" date
Questionable inactive status

Voted while inactive

Backdated registrations

Registered on January 1st

Invalid or illogical registration date
Illegal or invalid registration changes
Age discrepant registrants

Registrants with questionable address
ID with no identity

Number of Instances*
66,460
104,859
2,440,507
17,086
204
2,341,572
60,777
1,023,443
234,501
3,125
99,900
205

TOTAL VOTING VIOLATIONS: 6,392,639

UNIQUE BALLOTS IMPACTED: 5,588,594

Official Source

State Official Results (Official Canvass)—Votes counted

State VoteCal Database (number of voters)—Voters who voted
DIFFERENCE (more votes counted than voters who voted):

Total ballots counted in error in the 2024 GE
Allowable machine error rate is 1/10,000,000 ballot positions or 1/125,000 ballots

*Extracted from an official copy of the California Voter database provided by CA SOS, dated December 16, 2024,
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4. Was the number of ballots in error valid according to the Help America Vote Act of 2002?

Total excess ballots counted in error: Provable accuracy fails to meet any protective legal standard

Reported Total by Official Source

16,140,044
16,062,959

5,588,594
130
5,588,464
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