

"Congress seeks. . . . to guard the election of members of Congress against any possible unfairness by compelling, under its pains and penalties, everyone concerned in holding the election to a strict and scrupulous observance of every duty devolved upon him while so engaged. . . . The evil intent consists in disobedience to the law." —In re Coy, 127 U.S. 731 (1888)

## California's 2024 General Election Validity Scorecard

Registrations with material errors and omissions as per the Civil Rights Acts of 1964	Number of Instances*
llegal duplicate registrations	114,139
Registrant with multiple votes in same election	140,471
oted prior to "New Registration" date	3,074,762
Questionable inactive status	21,675
/oted while inactive	87,518
Backdated registrations	3,817,658
Registered on January 1st	147,929
nvalid or illogical registration date	1,610,766
llegal or invalid registration changes	234,433
Age discrepant registrants	12,336
Registrants with questionable address	274,727
D with no identity (4230 Vote Records)	3,160
OTAL REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS:	9,539,574

Registrations with material errors and omissions whose votes were counted	Number of Instances*
llegal duplicate registrations	66,460
Registrant with multiple votes in '22 GE	104,859
Voted prior to "New Registration" date	2,440,507
Questionable inactive status	17,086
Voted while inactive	204
Backdated registrations	2,341,572
Registered on January 1st	60,777
nvalid or illogical registration date	1,023,443
llegal or invalid registration changes	234,501
Age discrepant registrants	3,125
Registrants with questionable address	99,900
ID with no identity	205
TOTAL VOTING VIOLATIONS:	6,392,639
UNIQUE BALLOTS IMPACTED:	5.588.594

*	3. Was the number of votes counted equal to the number of voters who voted?		
	Official Source	Reported Total by Official Source	
	State Official Results (Official Canvass)—Votes counted	16,140,044	
	State VoteCal Database (number of voters)—Voters who voted	16,062,959	
	DIFFERENCE (more votes counted than voters who voted):	77,085	

$\bigstar$	4. Was the number of ballots in error valid according to the Help America Vote Act of 2002?		
	Total ballots counted in error in the 2024 GE	5,588,594	
	Allowable machine error rate is 1/10,000,000 ballot positions or 1/125,000 ballots	130	
	Total excess ballots counted in error: Provable accuracy fails to meet any protective legal standard	5,588,464	

<sup>\*</sup>Extracted from an official copy of the California Voter database provided by CA SOS, dated December 16, 2024.

© United Sovereign Americans, Inc. 07082025